900215945 02/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passport Food Group, Inc.		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wing Hing Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	1659 East 23rd Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3627796	WING HING SHANGHAI WONTON CHIPS
Registration Number:	2099067	WING HING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)895-4921

 Phone:
 213-895-4900

 Email:
 ray@rodipollock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Yahiro
Address Line 1: 444 South Flower Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10019-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Yahiro
Signature:	/Robert A. Yahiro/

900215945 REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0916

D & EE ON 36779

Date:	02/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Attachment B#page1.tif source=Attachment B#page2.tif source=Attachment B#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0917 ATTACHMENT B

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Passport Food Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, whose address is 1659 E. 23rd Street, Los Angeles, California 90011 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed below, together with the goodwill related thereto:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WING HING SHANGHAI WONTON CHIPS	3,627,796	May 26, 2009
Wave Have	2,099,067	September 23, 1997

WHEREAS, Wing Hing Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, located and doing business at 1659 E. 23rd Street, Los Angeles, California 90011 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said trademarks as successor in interest.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0919

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, as successor in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks above-identified.

Dated: February 28, , 2012

Passport Food Group, Inc., a California corporation

Name: Elena Siu Yuen Chang

Title: Chairman of the Board also known as Elena Siu Yuen Yee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On February 28, 2012, before me, LESLEY M. HALL, a Notary Public, personally appeared ELENA SIU YUEN CHANG (also known as Elena Siu Yuen Yee), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/28/2012